Bruce Gamage Auctions

467 Main St

Rockland, ME 04841
Phone: 207-594-4963

Lot N°

Qty Description

1. 1 18K GOLD SUITE, URN SHAPED

9A.

EARRINGS & PENDANT, FINE DESIGN,
14.3 DWT, TOTAL WEIGHT

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

CABACHON EMERALD & DIAMOND
DINNER RING, 14K, MULTI-SIZED &
SHAPED DIAMONDS, 4 DWT TOTAL
WEIGH

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

PAIR OF 14K GOLD MATCHING
BRACELETS, RUBY & PEARL ,
SAPPHIRE & PEARL, TOTAL WEIGHT
14 DWT

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

WONDERFUL ANTIQUE DIAMOND
RING, 1.07 CT IN HEXAGON SETTING
14K WHITE GOLD, CLARITY S12,
COLOR I, MINE CUT DIAMOND, SIZE
7.5, APPRAISED AT $6,950.

Estimate: $2000.00 - $3000.00

18TH C COUNTRY TAP TABLE W/ BLIND
DRAWER, SCRUBBED TOP, TAPERED
HEPPLEWHITE LEGS, GREEN PAINT,
PEGGED 3-BOARD TOP,

32"W, 29"T, 19"D

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

PAIR OF 19TH C SILHOUETTES,
GENTLEMAN & LADY, BOTH ON
HORSEBACK, INITIALED J.W 1869, 10"
X 10"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

FOLK ART HOOKED RUG, DEER W/
WHITE BIRCHES, 33" X 47"

Estimate: $275.00 - $375.00

EARLY PENNSYLVANIA BRIDES BOX IN
ORIGINAL RED PAINT, 11"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

STERLING SILVER FLATWARE SET BY

ONEIDA IN MELBOURNE PATTERN,
ORIGINAL BOX, 58 TROY 0Z

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00
JEWELER HAND MADE VINTAGE

NATURAL ROUND CUT BLUE
SAPPHIRE BRACELET, APPROX 2.75

CT, APPRAISED AT $3,400
Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00
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1

19TH C HAND CARVED FRENCH
GOTHIC OAK & WROUGHT IRON BIBLE
CABINET, 19 X 19" 51"

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

ORIGINAL COLORED PENCIL DRAWING
BY CARL SPRINCHORN, 1887-1971, 6"
X 9", WHITE BIRCHES

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

WATERCOLOR / GOUACHE OF "THE
RED HOUSE" ON MONHEGAN ISLAND,
ME, BY MARK HALTOF, MAINE ARTIST,
6" X 10", WELL FRAMED

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

EARLY AMERICAN WALL BOX IN
ORIGINAL SALMON PAINT, HEART
SHAPED BACK, 11" W, 8"T

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

WONDERFUL LARGE BROWN GLAZED
POTTERY POT W/ OAK COVER, FINELY
INCISED BORDER, 13" T

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

SET OF (4) HAND CRAFTED WROUGHT
IRON KITCHEN CHAIRS, CRESTS ARE
DESIGNED WITH COWS & PIGS, HEAVY
CONSTRUCTION, FINE EXAMPLE OF
20TH C FOLK ART

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

HAND CARVED MALE WOOD DUCK
DECQOY BY JERRY ST. CLAIR,
ROCKPORT, ME, EXECUTED IN 1988,
13"

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

COELI STELLATI CHRISTIANI
HEMISPHERE MAP, FRAMED IN
MUSEUM QUALITY FRAME, REFRAMED
W/ MARBLED MAT, 16" X 19" IMAGE,
26" X 33" OVERALL

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

HAEMISPHARI, V.M. BOREALE
HEMISPHERE MAP IN MUSEUM
QUALITY FRAME, REFRAMED W/
MARBLED MAT, 16" 19" IMAGE, 26" X
33" OVERALL

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00
FINE 18K MAN'S WRISTWATCH W/

LEATHER STRAP, SCHAFFHAUSEN BY
INTERNATIONAL WATCH CO

Estimate: $1000.00 - $2000.0Q




Bruce Gamage Auctions

467 Main St
Rockland, ME 04841

Phone: 207-594-4963

Lot N° Qty Description

19. 1 RARE HALF PLATE TINTYPE OF (2)
CIVIL WAR SOLDERS STANDING
PROUDLY W/ SWORDS IN HAND &
COLT PISTOLS TUCKED IN THEIR
BELTS, ORIGINAL GOTTA PERCHA
CASE, CIRCA 1865

Estimate: $800.00 - $1000.00

20. 1 SIGNED GICLEE PRINT BY BO
BARTLETT , B.1955, TITLED "BONE",
PENCIL SIGNED LOWER RIGHT,
PROVENANCE: DOWLING WALSH
GALLERY, ROCKLAND, ME , TO
PRESENT OWNER
28 1/2" X 34 1/2"

Estimate: $1000.00 - $2000.00

21. 1 20TH C FOLK ART CEMENT
SCULPTURE OF "UNCLE SAM" IN RED,
WHITE & BLUE, 17" HIGH

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

22. 1 COLOR LITHOGRAPH TITLED "CLAM
DIGGER" BY RONALD FRONTIN B.1962,
ORIGINAL LARGE WATERCOLOR,
REMARQUE IN BORDER, 22" X 33"
IMAGE SIZE

Estimate: $1000.00 - $2000.00

23. 1 19TH C. CARVED IVORY CAMEL
WALKING STICK, ENAMEL & GOLD
COLLAR W/ MALACCA SHAFT, 35",
CIRCA 1870

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

24. 1 WONDERFUL 19TH C WOVEN
COVERLET, RED, WHITE, BLUE &
GREEN, SALLY YOUNG, CIRCA 1830

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

25. 1 SCARCE PIE CUPBOARD, BLUE OVER
WHITE PAINT, TOP HAS SCREEN
DOORS & SIDES, BOTTOM AS TWO
BLIND DOORS, 34 1/2" X 59 1/2"

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

26. 1 (6) CANADIAN GEESE SHADOW
DECOYS IN ORIGINAL BENCH MADE
CASE, DECOYS ARE
30" LONG

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

27. 1 RARE FOLK ART AIRPLANE
WEATHERVANE IN ORIGINAL
CONDITION W/ ALUMINUM TAIL,
CRUSTY ORIGINAL PAINT MADE BY
JOSEPH VICTOR CRANSTON , CIRCA

1930, 33" L
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Qty Description
Estimate: $1000.00 - $1500.00

1 LADIES NATURAL SAPPHIRE RING,
14K YELLOW GOLD SETTING W/ (6)
DIAMONDS, SAPPHIRE IS 1.87 CT,
APPRAISED $2300.

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

1 WILLIAM & MARY PERIOD HIGHBOY,
WALNUT CASE W/ TRUMPET BASE,
GREAT PROPORTIONS, PERIOD
REPLACED BRASS, CIRCA 1750,
EARLY MARRIAGE, 36" W, 68" T

Estimate: $1500.00 - $2500.00

1 HAND CARVED MERGANZER DECOY
BY JERRY ST.CLAIR, ROCKPORT, ME

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

1 19TH C CAST IRON GATE W/ TWIST
SPINDLES & ORIGINAL KNOB LATCH,
36" X 38"

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

1 O/C ABSTRACT PAINTING BY DON
CLAUSEN B. 1930, TITLED "IMPACT",
1965, 15" X 19", ORIGINAL FRAME

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

1 RARE GRANDFATHER CLOCK BY
AARON LANE, ELIZABETHTOWN, NEW
JERSEY, 95" TALL, 18" WIDE, 10"DEEP,
VERY SOUGHT AFTER MAKER. CIRCA
1790

Estimate: $1500.00 - $2500.00

1 WATERCOLOR STILLIFE W/ PUMPKINS
& GOURDS ON WINDOW SILL BY ANN
WYETH MCCOQY,

1915-2005, OLDER SISTER OF ANDREW
WYETH, WELL EXECUTED, 13 1/2" X 19
12"

Estimate: $1000.00 - $1500.00

1 FOLK ART FISH SCULPTURE MADE W/
OLD WOODEN LOBSTER BUOY, 29" L

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

1 RARE L & JG STICKLEY STUDENT
DESK, QUARTER SAWN OAK W/
PEGGED CONSTRUCTION,

42" W, 26" D, 29 1/14"T, OVAL URN
BRASS

Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00

1 WATERCOLOR OF SOCCER FIELD W/
PLAYERS, INSCRIBED "CHARLESTON
Vs. BLACKFOOT AT THE VALLEY",
ILLEGIBLE SIGNATURE,14" X 22"




Bruce Gamage Auctions
467 Main St

Rockland, ME 04841

Phone: 207-594-4963

Lot N°® Qty Description
DATED 1957
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

36A. 1 FINE MINIATURE PORTRAIT ON IVORY
OF AYOUNG LADY W/ ROYAL STYLE
DRESS, ORIGINAL FRAME, 2" X 3"
OVAL

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

37. 1 1906 PORCELAIN MAINE LICENSE
PLATE #3831, RED AND WHITE, FIRST-
ISSUE

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

(2) 1915 MAINE PORCELAIN LICENSE
PLATES, BOTH IN EXCELLENT
CONDITION

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

39. 1 PAIR OF 1918 MAINE FLAT STEEL
LICENSE PLATES, ALSO A SINGLE
1918 FLAT STEEL PLATE

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

40. 1 LARGE VINTAGE MAINE LODGE SIGN,
"WOOD'S LODGE "78"W, 50"T, ONE
SIDED

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

40A. 1 D.R. DIMES DINING SET W/ (6)
WINDSOR CHAIRS, 6' HARVEST TABLE
& SERVER

Estimate: $1500.00 - $2500.00

41. 1 O/C LANDSCAPE PAINTING W/
ENGLISH COTTAGE, COUNTRY ROAD
ALONG A STREAM BY ABRAHAM HULK
I, 1851-1922, IN ORIGINAL FRAME,
SIGNED L.R., 20" X 30"

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

42. 1 (2) BANDED SUGAR FURKINS, (1)
WHITE OVER RED PAINT AND (1)
STAMPED HINGHAM, MASS

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

43. 1 (6) LIMEROCK RAILROAD COAL
FREIGHT LOGS BELONGING TO E.C.
BROWN, CONDUCTOR, 1905,
ROCKLAND ME

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

44. 1 COUNTRY HANGING CHANDELIER W/
WOODEN TURNED POST, TIN HAND
PAINTED SHADE, 20"
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

38.

-
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Lot N°
45.
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53.

54.

55.

Qty Description

1 GREAT PAIR OF BAMBOO BOOK
SHELVES, 26" W,, 51"T, EXCELENT
CONDITION

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

1 ABSTRACT COLORED ETCHING BY
MARK TOBEY, 1890-1976 TITLED "OF
TIME AND AGE", EARLY EDITION
SIGNED & NUMBERED, 37/50 IN
ROMAN NUMERALS, 11" X 14"

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

1 MAJOLICA UMBRELLA OR CANE
HOLDER, 22" POSSIBLY MCCOY
POTTERY

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

1 EARLY QUILTED STAR QUILT, BRIGHT
COLORS IN RED, YELLOW, GREEN,
CIRCA 1890

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 TRAY OF (10) COMMEMORATIVE
BRONZE MEDALS FROM A LOCAL
COLLECTION.

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 WONDERFUL ASIAN CONSOLE CHEST
W/ (6) HAND PAINTED DECORATIVE
PANELS W/ GOLD GILT ON BLACK
LACQUER FINISH, 41"W, 41"T, 15"D

Estimate: $600.00 - $800.00

1 ORIGINAL 19TH C. TROTTING HORSE
LIGHTING ROD WEATHERVANE, 32"L

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

1 (2) INCREDIBLE TRAMP ART FRAMES,
18" X 22" X 6" DEEP SHADOW BOX &
20" X 24", 3" DEEP SHADOW BOX

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

1 COLLECTION OF (16) 1948 MAINE
BRASS LICENSE PLATES IN VARIOUS
CONDITION, REGULAR, DEALER,
TRAILER & COMMERCIAL

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

1 COLLECTION OF (21) 1946 BRASS
TRAILER LICENSE PLATES IN VARIOUS
CONDITION

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

1 19TH C. 2-PIECE PINE STEPBACK
CUPBOARD, BLIND DOORS,
WONDERFUL WASHED GRAY TO RED
PAINT, LOW CUT-OUT BASE, 48"W,
80"T, 16"D




Bruce Gamage Auctions
467 Main St

Rockland, ME 04841

Phone: 207-594-4963

Lot N° Qty Description
Estimate: $650.00 - $850.00

56. 1 TIN TOY MECHANICAL PEACOCK,
HANS EBERIE, NUREMBERG, CIRCA
1910, 11"

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

57. 1 TIN TOY MECHANICAL PEACOCK,
STAMPED MADE IN GERMANY,
D.R.G.M., 9"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

58. 1 LARGE UNUSUAL FOLK ART
PEGBOARD IN OLD GREEN PAINT,
OVER 50 PEGS, 12" X 75"

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

59. 1 INCREDIBLE HAND CARVED FEATHER
MOUNTED ON MAPLE PLAQUE W/
ACORN & LEAF, BY WILLIAM A.
FALLER, FEATHER IS 6" L, OVERALL
10"

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00
60. 1 EARLY BOWBACK WINDSOR

ARMCHAIR, W/ RED PAINT AND
WEAR,CIRCA 1800

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

61. 1 FRAMED WATERCOLOR OF WORKERS
PICKING COTTON & LOADING DONKEY
DRAWN WAGON, SIGNED IDA

BROWN,16" X 22" IMAGE, 26"X31"
OVERALL

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

62. 1 BENCH MADE LIVE EDGE TRESTLE
BENCH, 32"L
Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

63. 1 WONDERFUL HAND STITCHED
WEDDING BAND QUILTED QUILT
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

64. 1 (3) HARVARD SHAKER PANTRY BOXES
IN ORIGINAL PAINT, UNTOUCHED
SURFACE
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

65. 1 PAIR OF PEDESTAL COLUMNS W/

CAPPED TOPS, 67" TALL, CIRCA 1850
Estimate: $450.00 - $550.00
66. 1 WONDERFUL HAND CARVED WOODEN

SMILING PIG BY JERRY ST. CLAIR,
ROCKPORT, ME 7"L, 6 1/2"T

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

Lot N°
67.

68.

69.

70.
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75.
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Qty Description

1 LARGE SET OF STAFFORD PATTEN
CHINA, (12) 10" DINNER PLATES, (11)
10" SOUP PLATES,

(11) 9 1/2" SALAD PLATES, (11) 7 3/4"
BREAD & BUTTER, (4) 6 1/2" BREAD &
BUTTER, (5) PLATTERS, COVERED &
UNCOVERED VEG, EXCELLENT
CONDITION

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

1 19TH C. O/C GAMBREL ROOF HOUSE
PORTRAIT, SALT BOX IN
BACKGROUND W/ TREES ETC.

12" X 16"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 OIC OF PAIR OF PEACOCKS SITTING
ON A WINDOW SILL, SIGNED MARIAE.
METIVIER,

9" X 12" IMAGE IN ORIGINAL GOLD
FRAME, CIRCA 1880

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

1 WONDERFUL CUSTOM MADE CHERRY
DESK BY COPELAND FURNITURE,
VERMONT MADE,

30" X 60", MINT CONDITION, GREAT
QUALITY

Estimate: $500.00 - $600.00

1 VINTAGE HAND STITCHED QUILTED
DIAMOND PATTERN QUILT

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

1 WICKER FLOOR LAMP & WICKER
TABLE LAMP

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 19TH C O/C MOTHER, SON, & DOG ON
A COUNTRY ROAD, VERY PLEASING,
IN ORIGINAL GOLD GILT FRAME, 16" X
24", NEEDS CLEANING, EXCELLENT
CONDITION

Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

1 PHOTO ALBUM OF THE GRAND
HISTORIC PAGEANT OF MILO, ME, 1923
FULL OF ORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPHS
INCLUDING DOWNTOWN PARADE,
OVER 75 PHOTO'S

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 19TH C STEEPLE TOP 8-PANE TALL
WINDOW, GREAT PROPORTIONS,
24"W, 80"T
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00




Bruce Gamage Auctions

467 Main St
Rockland, ME 04841

Phone: 207-594-4963

Lot N° Qty Description

76. 1 18TH C BALL TOP BRASS ANDIRONS,
ELEGANT PROPORTIONS, 17"T, CIRCA
1780
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

77 1 HAND CARVED BUFFLEHEAD DRAKE

DECOY BY JERRY ST. CLAIR,
ROCKPORT, ME, 11"

Estimate: $175.00 - $225.00
78. 1 (2) POTTERY MILK PITCHERS, BOLD

SPONGEWARE & GREEN MCCOY, 9"
EACH

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

79. 1 MAJOLICA PEDESTAL 10" COMPOTE &
RARE LEAF 10" BOWL, EXCELLENT
CONDITION

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

80. 1 VINTAGE CEMENT MOLDED GARDEN
SCULPTURE OF CHILD HOLDING A
LARGE FISH, CIRCA 1900

Estimate: $100.00 - $175.00

81. 1 FINE NANTUCKET LIGHT SHIP BASKET
W/ BALE HANDLE MADE BY
ANDERSON, 1984,

9" DIA, 6"T, 11"T W/ HANDLE

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

82. 1 RARE HAND PAINTED 18TH C ENGLISH
PLOT MAP DATED 1727, VIVID COLOR,
15" X 19"
Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

83. 1 EARLY 19TH C PASTEL OF YOUNG

GIRL HOLDING PEACHES & GRAPES,
WONDERFUL DECORATED FRAME, 10"
X 14"
Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

84. 1 FINE WATERCOLOR OF 2-MAST

SCHOONER UNDER FULL SAIL SIGNED
J. NOWACKI, 8" X 12", BOLD COLORS

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
85. 1 FINE PERSIAN KERMAN CARPET,

INDIGO BLUE W/ REDS, IVORY &
SALMON COLOR, 99" X 13'10"

Estimate: $800.00 - $1200.00
86. 1 VINTAGE 1950'S SIGNED WASHINGTON

SENATORS TEAM BASEBALL &
OTHER BASEBALLS

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
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Lot N°
87.
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96.

Qty Description

1

HAND CARVED BROAD BILL DRAKE
DECOY BY JERRY ST. CLAIR,
ROCKPORT, ME

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

TIFFANY & CO DOLPHIN BOWL IN
ORIGINAL TIFFANY BOX, 5"

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

FINE GORHAM PLATE SILVER TEA SET
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

FOLK ART HEN HOUSE W/ (3) STALLS,
35"L,13"T
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

EARLY APPLE PICKING LADDER,
REMNANTS OF OLD GREEN PAINT, 10’

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

TRAY OF 1960'S RPM RECORDS W/
JACKETS, BEATLES, ROLLING
STONES, CHUBBY CHECKER, FRED
CANNON, ELVIS, JOHNNY CASH,
BOBBY RYDELL, RICK NELSON &
MORE

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

TRAY W/ HAND CARVED DOGS,
SWORDFISH, WALKING DUCK BY
JERRY ST. CLAIR, ROCKPORT, ME (6)
PCS

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

(3) HAND CARVED FISH PLAQUES BY
JERRY ST. CLAIR, ROCKPORT, ME,
CHIPS & BROKEN FINS, AS IS

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

NANTUCKET BASKET PURSE W/
"BRIG. GOVERNOR ENDICOTT" BY
BARLOW,

10" X 6 1/2", EXCELLENT CONDITION

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

(2) LARGE ROCKLAND SAVINGS BANK
SCREEN SIGNS "ROCKLAND SAVINGS
BANK" & "SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES", 28"
X 58", 28" X 69"

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

(3) GLAZED POTTERY MILK PITCHERS,
(2) SOLID GREEN AND (1) W/ A
WONDERFUL PINE CONE DESIGN W/
SOTHEBY LABEL

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00




Bruce Gamage Auctions
467 Main St
Rockland, ME 04841

Phone: 207-594-4963

Lot N° Qty Description

97. 1 NIEVE WATERCOLOR STILLIFE OF
ROSES, SIGNED N.M. ROUSE & DATED
1908, 12" X 22"

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

98. 1 LOT W/ DESIGNER BEADED EVENING
BAGS, (1) BY LANGLOIS & JARGEALS,
ETC

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

99. 1 TRAY LOT OF COSTUME JEWELRY
BRACELETS, BAKELITE & MORE

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

COUNTRY CHIMNEY CUPBOARD IN
YELLOW PAINT, 1-DOOR, GOOD
PROPORTIONS, 25" X 72"

Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

101. 1 O/C PORTRAIT TITLED "AUSTIN" BY
MARSHALL BOULDIN III, 1923-2012,
CLARKSDALE, MISSISSIPPI, IN
ORIGINAL HAND CARVED FRAME, 13"
X 17" IMAGE SIZE. KNOW FOR
PAINTING PRESIDENT NIXON GIRLS

Estimate: $400.00 - $600.00

102. 1 PAIR OF BRASS GILTED ANDIRONS W/
FLAME FINIALS, LION HEADS W/
DRAPED URNS & BAR

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
103. 1 CHELSEA SHIPS CLOCK W/ MATCHING

BAROMETER MOUNTED ON HAND
CARVED ROPE TRIM PLAQUES

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00
104. 1 TRAY LOT W/ HAND CARVED

MINIATURE IVORY NETSUKE TYPE
FIGURES, CIRCA 1890

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

105. 1 PAIR OF HIGH QUALITY CHINESE
CHIPPENDALE ARM CHAIRS, YELLOW
CHINTZ FABRIC W/ CHINESE THEME,
EXCELLENT CONDITION, LIGHT
COLOR
Estimate: $350.00 - $450.00

106. 1 BLUE POTTERY MILK PITCHERS W/
RAISED DECORATION
Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

107. 1 TRAY LOT OF OLD POCKET WATCHES
Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

100.

-

Lot N°
108.
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110.

111.

112.
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115.
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Qty Description

1 VINTAGE HAND PAINTED SIGN "HEAT"
5Il x 26"
Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

1 14K VICTORIAN AMETHYST RING,
FANCY SETTINGS W/ ETCHED FLOWER
IN STONE, CIRCA 1860, 4.2 DWT, TOTAL
WEIGHT

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
1 LAPIS, GOLD & PEARL BEADED

NECKLACE, BOLD LAPIS COLOR, 14K
GOLD SEPARATOR RINGS

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00

1 BAROQUE PEARL, GARNET, 10K GOLD
PENDANT, 14K CHAIN
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

1 ART DECO DIAMOND DINNER RING,

14K WHITE GOLD W/ OVER (20) SMALL
DIAMONDS, CENTER STONE .25 CT.

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00
1 BOX LOT OF CHILDRENS BOOKS

FROM THE 1930'S &1940'S ALL FROM
ONE OWNER

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

1 WONDERFUL CHILDS "TEA FOR TWO"
BLUE & WHITE, SET, CIRCA 1900
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

1 (2) EARLY SILHOUETTES IN ORIGINAL
FRAMES, LADY W/ BONNET & STATELY
GENTLEMAN.
3ll x 5“
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 ENGLISH CHINA SET "ARCADIA"
PATTERN FLO-FLUE, (8) 10"PLATES,

(10) 8"SOUP BOWLS, (2) VEG DISHES,
(3) 8" BREAD PLATES, ETC

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

1 (2) WOVEN 19TH C COVERLETS
(MINOR CONDITION ISSUES)
Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

1 (2) TRAYS W/ STERLING SILVER BASE
SERVING BOWLS, FISH SET, ETC
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

1 GRADUATED SET OF (7) ANTIQUE

BRASS SCHOOL BELLS, ALL HAVE
WOODEN HANDLES, CIRCA 1890

Estimate: $250.00 - $350.00
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Lot N°

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

1

Qty Description

FINE EMPIRE PERION GAME TABLE,
NICE FINISH READY TO USE, CIRCA
1840

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

ART DISPLAY PRINT FROM
ROCKLAND, ME. GALLERY TITLEED
"MAINE MASTERS", 1989, WYETH,
HOPKINS, McCOY, MAGEE, MORT,
SNOW, DELINGER, WELL FRAMED 23"
X 29" OVERALL

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
LARGE PIECE OF DRIFTWOOD IN

SHAPE OF A WHALE, CHAIN
ATTACHED, 80" LONG

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
LARGE PIECE OF DRIFTWOOD IN THE

SHAPE OF DINOSAUR W/ MOUTH
OPEN, 55"TALL

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
TRAY W/ FISHERMAN'S WOODEN

BALLS, OLD HAND LINE, IN ORIGINAL
RED PAINT

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

HAND MADE PENCIL POST FIELD
CANOPY KING SIZE BED, 84"T
Estimate: $300.00 - $400.00

EARLY 20TH C ANTIQUE WASH STAND

W/ ENAMEL GRANITE WARE BASIN &
SHAVING MIRROR

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

TRAY LOT OF ANSEL ADAMS BOOKS
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

TRY LOT W/ WALBORG PETIT POINT
EVENING BAG, BAKELITE HAIR
COMBS, EARLY SILK BAG W/
PEACOCK, PETIT POINT COMPACT,
ETC

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
19TH C CAST IRON FOOTED

CAULDRON W/ HANDLE, 15" DIA, 12"T,
CIRCA 1880

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

WICKER TEA CART WITH BOTTOM
SHELF.
Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

Two Column Catalogue
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Lot N°
131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

Qty Description

1

O/M LANDSCAPE W/ BIG SKY &
MOUNTAINS BY JONATHAN A
SCOVILLE, 1937-1996 TITLED
"STORM COME OVER RATTLEAKE" 8"
x1o0"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

TRAY W/ SOME RARE MCLOUGHLIN
PAPER CHILDS BOOKS, ALSO A COPY
OF MCLAUGHLIN "STORY ABOUT
INDIANS" "MRS PRIM AND HER SON
JIM", MOTHER GOOSE 1833, ETC

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00
EARLY COLONIAL GILDED MIRROR W/

REVERSE PAINTED SHIP FLING
AMERICAN FLAG, 16" X 32"

Estimate: $125.00 - $175.00

(4) ANTIQUE WALKING STICKS, (3)
HAVE SILVER TOPS, CIRCA 1890
Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

ABSTRACT OIL ON MASONITE SIGNED
V. ABBATE "64", 35"X 36"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

PAIR OF MEIJI PERIOD CARVED IVORY

MASKS, EMPEROR & EXPRESS, 6"
EACH

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

MEIJI PERIOD CARVED IVORY
ALLIGATOR, 14"L

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

HAND PAINTED BOOK PAGES OF
RARE BOTANY IMAGES,

PROFESSIONALLY FRAMED IN GOLD
FRAME

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

EARLY OX YOKE IN OLD RED PAINT,
SMALL SIZE, CIRCA 1860

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

WONDERFUL MAHOGANY QUEEN SIZE

4-POSTED FRAME, FINE POLISHED
FINISH, PENCIL POST W/ FINIALS, 69" T

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
(2) CONTEMPORARY HAND BLOWN

VASE, PROBABLY MURANO, 9" X 15",
RESPECTFULLY

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
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Lot N°
142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

Qty Description

1

1935 PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD

CALENDAR W/ ORIGINAL SHIPPING
TUBE

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00
CARVED WOOD DUCK MALE WALL

PLAQUE BY JERRY ST. CLAIR,
ROCKPORT, ME 15"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00
O/C FARMHOUSE SCENE W/ SEVERAL
BUILDINGS, COLORFUL, SIGNED

HENCH "60", 18" X 38" W/ PAINTING
LIGHT ATTACHED

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

DIMINUTIVE 19TH C WALNUT HALF
COMMODE

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

EARLY STEEL BROOM & (2) 19TH C.
WOODEN HAY FORKS

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

LARGE WOODEN MILLER'S DOG FOOD
BARREL W/ ORIGINAL LABEL, 36"
Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

LOT W/ (7) MEIJI PERIOD CARVED
IVORY FIGURES, AND SNUFF BOTTLE
Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

TRAY LOT OF (12) MEIJI PERIOD
CARVED IVORY FIGURES,,

ELEPHANTS, RICKSHAWS, SNAKE
CHARMER, ANTLERED DEER, ETC

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

FANCY WALL SHELF W/ PIERCED
SIDES & (3) DRAWERS

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

20TH C HOOKED RUG W/ SHIP,
LIGHTHOUSE, ETC, 31" X 46"
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

(2) STONEWARE OPEN 2-GALLON
CROCKS

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

LARGE COLONIAL MIRROR W/
ORIGINAL SILVERED MIRROR,

REVERSE PAINTED TABLET, (NEED
TABLET RESTORATION), 21"W X 41"T

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

Lot N°

154,

156.

156.

157.

1568.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

Two Column Catalogue
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Report date 12/15/2023

Sale #
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Qty Description

1

TRAY W/ MEIJI PERIOD CARVED IVORY
IMMORTALS, ETC, (13) PCS

Estimate: $125.00 - $175.00

HAND PAINTED DECORATIVE 6-SIDED
STAND, CONTEMPORARY INDIA

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

O/C STILLIFE TITLED "GARLIC" BY
PAMELA HETHERLY, MAINE ARTIST,
16" X 20"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

PAIR OF SHEFFIELD CANDLE STICKS
MADE INTO LAMPS

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

(2) ARCHITECTURAL COLUMNS, RED

COLUMN, 71"T, WHITE COLUMN, 60"T
Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00

(2) ORIGINAL WATERCOLORS BY R.

MALACHI TYRRELL, DATED 1909/1910,
IN ORIGINAL FRAMES

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00
20TH C. MAHOGANY LIBRARY TABLE
W/ QUEEN ANNE PAD FEET,

STRETCHER BASE, GREAT
CONDITION, 26" X 48"

Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00
HEAVY WIRE GARDEN PANEL W/

GEESE FLYING, 36" X 60", (PIECE OF A
WING MISSING)

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

WIRE PLANT STAND, FANCY WORK,
30"X 36"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

19TH C O/C STILLIFE W/ ROSES,
INITIALED J.S. 89", HAND CARVED
MUSEUM QUALITY FRAME,

22" X 30"

Estimate: $125.00 - $225.00

LARGE FARM SIFTING SCREEN &
LONG WOODEN TRAY

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

20TH C FOLK ART BENCH W/ SPERM
WHALE CUT-0OUT, 48"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
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Lot N°
166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172

173.

174.

175.

176.

Qty Description

1

LOT W/ MISC PRINTS, WALLACE
NUTTING, OCEAN LINER,
WATERCOLOR OF WHITE BIRCHES,
ETC

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

LOT W/ VINTAGE COLORING BOOKS,
SHIRLEY TEMPLE, GONE WITH THE
WIND, SNOW WHITE, JUST TO NAME A
FEW, ALSO SEVERAL SCRAP BOOKS
FROM THE SAME PERIOD

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

J. LANEY WOOD TIN SCOOP & (2)
HARVARD SHAKER SMALL COVERED
MEASURES

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

LARGE BOX OF OLD GAMES, SALUTE,
TEDDY BEAR PANDA, DOUBLE
TROUBLE, U.S. MAP PUZZLE, TWINKLE
TUNES PIANO BOOK, PERSONALITY
PAPER DOLLS, TREASURE HUNT,
LITTLE COUNTRY DOCTOR, & MANY
MORE!

Estimate: $100.00 - $150.00
(2) RARE DOUBLE WARE WORK

CLOTHES HORSE RACE SPIN TIN
TRAYS, CIRCA 1930'S

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

FRAMED WARD MAP OF ROCKLAND,
ME, 1884

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

BOX OF EPHEMERA W/ PHOTO ALBUM,
PHOTO , EARLY LETTERS, TRADE
CARDS, ETC

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

(3) VINTAGE PUNCH BOARD GAMES,
FOOTBALL, LITTLE EGYPT & CARD
GAME

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

(4) FRAMED ART POSTERS, WILL
BARNET, TROVA, GARY ACKERS
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
CONTINENTAL FANCY BOUDOIR

CHAIR, REPOSSE LEATHER INSERT IN
BACK, CIRCA 1890

Estimate; $50.00 - $75.00
YELLOW FIRKIN & EARLY WOODEN

ROLLING PIN
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

Lot N°

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

Two Column Catalogue
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Report date 12/15/2023

Sale #

455| Page N° 9 OF 11

Qty Description

1

NIEVE WATERCOLOR LAKE SCENE W/
BOATS, SIGNED NELVA M. ROUSE,
CIRCA 1900, 5" X 17"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

EARLY WOVEN ROPE YACHT BUMPER
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
CARVED BLACK DUCK HEN DECOQY BY

JERRY ST. CLAIR, ROCKPORT, ME 16"
SLIGHT CRACK ON NECK

Estimate: $200.00 - $300.00

DANISH MODERN STYLE COCKTAIL
TABLE, CONTEMPORARY HIGH
QUALITY

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

SET OF (8) CERTIFIED INTERNATIONAL

SUSAN WINGET DESIGNER DINNER
PLATES, 11", VERY COLORFUL

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

O/C STILLIFE BY PAMELA HETHERLY
TITLED "ALE AND EGG", 16" X 20"
Estimate: $150.00 - $250.00

(2) BENNINGTON SPITTOONS

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

BOX LOT W/ WASHBOARD & ANTIQUE
LAUNDRY WOODEN ITEMS

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

WICKER PORCH ARMCHAIR W/
PADDED SEAT, GOOD CONDITION
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

ANTIQUE WOODEN HAND MADE EEL
TRAP, 49"

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

19171 STERLING SILVER ETCHING BY

JAMIE WYETH B. 1946, TITLED "COAST
OF MAINE", 8"X12" PLATE

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

SMALL TIN SIGN "POLICE TAKE
NOTICE", 8" X 10"

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

FRAMED LITHOGRAPH OF BRITISH

POLITICAL CARTOON BY SPY (IMRE
LAZLO UDVARDY)

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00
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Lot N° Qty Description

190. 1 CONTEMPORARY QUALITY CHINESE
STYLE STAND, 24" X 24", EXCELLENT
CONDITION

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

191. 1 BEVELED GLASS MIRROR WELL
FRAMED
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

102. 1 PAIR OF EARLY STEEPLE CHASE
PRINTS, ENGLISH, CIRCA 1860
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

193. 1 VICTORIAN MARBLEIZED SHADOW

BOX PICTURE FRAME ALONG W/ A
WALNUT SHADOW BOX FRAME

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

194. 1 DESIGNER HOOKED RUG, LOBSTERS,
36" DIA
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

195. 1 (5) BEER ADVERTISING SIGNS, CIRCA
1960'S
Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

196. 1 DIMINUTIVE PINE HAT RACK, CIRCA
1890 IN CRACKLE GREEN PAINT, 58" T
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

197. 1 (2) ART DECO FANCY FLOOR LAMPS
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
198. 1 WATERCOLOR STILLIFE W/

MANDOLIN,CANDLE, & SHEET MUSIC,
SIGNED CAROL B KRAMER

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

199. 1 EARLY SOFT PASTE CHINA CHAMBER
POT
“"SPRIG" PATTERN, CIRCA 1820

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

200. 1 CIGAR BOWL FULL OF BRASS
BUCKLES, HARNESS BUTTONS, ETC
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

201. 1 TRAY LOT W/ (2) ROYAL DOULTON
FIGURES, (2) HUMMEL FIGURES,
MINIATURE CUPS, CRYSTAL BIRDS,
ETC

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

202. 1 BEAVER ART SCULPTURE ON PLYNTH,
30"T
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

Two.Column Catalogue
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Lot N°
203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212

213.

214.

Qty Description

1

PAIR OF BALL TOP PERIOD ANDIRON
& BRASS FIREPLACE TOOLS

Estimate: $100.00 - $200.00

FRAME COLOR PHOTOGRAPH OF
NYC SHOWING THE TWIN TOWERS, 20"
X 23" QUALITY

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00
O/C GIRL STANDING IN COTTAGE
DOOR WEARING YELLOW BLOUSE,

NEEDS TOTAL RESTORATION BUT
STILL HAS LIFE, 40" X 50"

Estimate: $75.00 - $150.00

SMALL TRIPOD TOWEL RACK W/ HIS &
HERS TOWELS, ETC

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

ROD IRON FLOOR LAMP

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

TRAY LOT W/ KODAK CAMERAS & BOX
LOT OF FILM DEVELOPING ITEMS
Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

FRAME PRINT "I LOVE N.Y. MORE
THAN EVER",
191/2: X 27 1/2"

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00

NEEDLEPOINT STOOL
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

TRAY LOT W/ SILVER PLATE,
STERLING HANDLE SERVING PCS,
CORN ON THE COBB PICKS

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

(2) CONTEMPORARY NANTUCKET
ITEMS, SMALL BELT PURSE W/
POLYCHROME STILLIFE IVORY TOP, &
A LETTER BASKET

Estimate: $75.00 - $125.00

TRAY LOT W/ FOWLER'S CHERRY
SMASH BOTTLE, UNUSUAL
STONEWARE PC, SARSAPARILLA
BOTTLE FROM BELFAST, ME &
THWAITES, DUBLIN POINTED BOTTLE

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

DOCTORS BAG W/ OLD MAPS, DESK
CALENDAR, ETC

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00
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Lot N° Qty Description Lot N° Qty Description
215. 1 LOT WI (3) FLAT IRONS & (3) TRIVET

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00
216. 1 EARLY SCALE, BLUEBERRY RAKE &

TIN MEASURE

Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00
217. 1 MODERN QUALITY RUG, FISH, 24" X

36!‘

Estimate: $50.00 - $100.00
218. 1 TRAY W/ MINIATURE WINDSOR

CHAIRS, HIGH CHAIR & ADIRONDACK

CHAIR

Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00
219, 1 (2) POTTERY ANDERSEN DESIGN

STUDIO GLAZED SEALS
Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00
220. 1 19TH C BOSTON SEWING ROCKING
CHAIR
Estimate: $50.00 - $75.00

221. 1 (2) PCS OF STONEWARE (AS IS)
Estimate: $40.00 - $60.00

222, 1 1970'S TIN ROBOT "CHIEF SMOKEY"
Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00
223. 1 BOX OF TRAVELERS INSURANCE

CURRIER & IVES CALENDARS 1960'S
ETC

Estimate: $30.00 - $40.00

224, 1 BOX LOT OF OLD BOTTLES
Estimate: $20.00 - $30.00




